į	_)
		 _

12-07-2000



09-18-2000

U.S. Patept & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101543062							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY 9-18-00							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #							
Conveying Borty							
Name THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT INC Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Date Month Day Year 9-5-00							
Formerly [9-5-00]							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name DIDDIE CORPORATION							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 1200 GRAPHIC ARTS ROAD							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) EMPORIA 66801-1088							
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
X Corporation Association Asso							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization KANSAS							
0/11/2000 MTHAI1 00000027 75561751 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
1 FC:481 40.00 OP 175.00 OP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, P.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0983

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B		Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representativ	ve Name and A	Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (mile 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)			- 1.1. T. M			
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 800-833-9848						
Name	TONYA CHAPPL	E				
Address (line 1)	C/O CSC					
Address (line 2)	80 STATE STR	EET				
Address (line 3)	ALBANY, NY 1	2207				
Address (line 4)						
Pages		al number of pag	es of the atta	ched conveyance do	cument # 5	
Trademark		Number(s) or	Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
					TH numbers for the same property).	
Tra		cation Number(s)		Regist	ration Number(s)	
75/561,751	75/561,	339 75/458	3,741			
75/656,542	75/510,	663 75/474	1,878			
Number of	Properties	E. t the total :	number of pr	operties involved.	# 6	
				isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 165.00	
Fee Amour				eposit Account	4 163.00	
,	of Payment: Account			•		
(Enter for	payment by depos	it account or if addition Deg	onal fees can be posit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	#	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No						
Out toward and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
atta ind	icated herein.		- /	•	0	
	חו ד		x Jour	in Chare	9-15-00	
TONYA CHAP	e of Person Sig	gning		Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0984

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

DATE: September 5, 2000

Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses ("Agreement") between Diddie Corporation, a Kansas corporation located at 1200 Graphic Arts Road, Emporia, Kansas 66801-1088 ("Borrower") and The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. located at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 ("Lender") dated January 6, 2000 and recorded 01/14/2000 at Reel/Frame 2023/0073. The Agreement evidences that Lender is the holder of a security interest in trademarks represented by the following registration numbers:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO. (SERIAL NO.)	REGISTRATION DATE (FILE DATE)
INSTAFLEX	2,173,736	07/14/98
INSTANT CHANGE TECHNOLOGY	2,171,839	07/07/98
CHROMAS	(75/561,751)	09/29/98
CHROMAS	(75/561,339)	09/29/98
INSTAPREP	(75,458,741)	03/30/98
PRESSTIGE	(75/656,542)	03/08/99
PRESSTIGE	(75/510,633)	06/29/98
PRODUCER	(75/474,878)	04/27/98

Lender hereby fully and irrevocably terminates its security interest and releases all right, title and interest in and to the specific above listed trademarks now held be Lender.

The CIT Group Business Credit, Inc

2

NOTARY:

RECORDED: 10/11/2000

STANLEY R. KARP Notary Public, State of New York No. 02KA5057858

Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires April 1, 2008

SAK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0985